Journal of Engineering and Development Vol. 20, No.1, January 2016                                                                                                        www.jead.org (ISSN 1813-7822)
16
;
STRENGTHENING OF MODIFIED REACTIVE POWDER CONCRETE
COLUMNS WITH CFRP
Dr. Mutaz Kadhim Madhlom1, *Dr. Mohammed Hashim Mohammed2
1) Lecturer, Highway and Transportation Eng. Department, Al-Mustansiriayah University, Baghdad, Iraq.
2) Lecturer, Highway and Transportation Eng. Department, Al-Mustansiriayah University, Baghdad, Iraq.

%
Silica
fume
kg/m3
w/c
Super-
plasticizer*
%
Steel
fiber**
%
Steel
fiber
kg/m3
MRPC0 900 495 495 25 225 0.18 5 0 0
MRPC0.75 900 495 495 25 225 0.18 5 0.75 58.5
MRPC1.5 900 495 495 25 225 0.18 5 1.5 117
NC 400 600 1200 0 0 0.45 0 0 0
*Percent of cement weight. **Percent of mix volume.
In the present work, mixing was performed by using 0.19 m3 capacity horizontal rotary
mixer.  Firstly, the silica fume powder was mixed in dry state with the required quantity of

reinforcement
Main longitudinal
reinforcement ratio (ρ) %
Steel fiber
(%)
NC-10-00
Normal
4Ø10 2.18
0 NC-12-00 4Ø12 3.14
NC-16-00 4Ø16 5.58
MRPC-10-00 Modified
Reactive
Powder
4Ø10 2.18
0
MRPC-12-00 4Ø12 3.14
Journal of Engineering and Development Vol. 20, No.1, January 2016                                                                                                        www.jead.org (ISSN 1813-7822)
21
MRPC-16-00 4Ø16 5.58
MRPC-10-0.75
Modified
Reactive
Powder
4Ø10 2.18
0.75 MRPC-12-0.75 4Ø12 3.14
MRPC-16-0.75 4Ø16 5.58
MRPC-10-1.5
Modified
Reactive
Powder
4Ø10 2.18
1.5 MRPC-12-1.5 4Ø12 3.14
MRPC-16-1.5 4Ø16 5.58
  *All specimens have closed ties of Ø6@120 at the middle of specimens.
3.4. Support and Loading Conditions
The column specimens were tested in a 300 ton capacity universal testing machine.
Columns were placed vertically and eccentrically with respect to the vertical axis of the